
Coll. of Charleston (5-6-2, 3-2-0) -vs- Western Carolina (8-5-2, 4-1-1)
10/13/2006 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Catamount Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 59:46 (YELLOW), #3 Keevy Harris (WCU)   64:01 (YELLOW), #23 Shanna Schmoker (WCU)   

Date: 10/13/2006
Attendance: 1189
Stadium: Catamount Complex
Officials: Referee, Roni Canales   Asst. Referee, Paul Dungan   Ed
Guzowski   Timekeeper, WCU Media Relations   Scorer, Daniel
Hooker   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Coll. of Charleston 0 1 1
Western Carolina 0 2 2

Coll. of Charleston 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Erin Smith 0 0 0 0
D 2 Alanna Jordan 0 0 0 1
D 3 Jillian Limone 0 0 0 0
F 4 Teryn Schuetz 0 0 0 0
M 6 Amanda Andrews 0 0 0 0
M 7 Emily Morgan 0 0 0 0
M 9 Chrissy Caruso 1 1 0 0
F 11 Brittany Schneider 1 1 0 0
M 12 Caroline Wertis 2 2 1 0
M 15 Katie Browne 0 0 0 0
M 16 Danielle Jordan 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
8 Kelly McGinty 0 0 0 0
10 Julie Romanik 0 0 0 0
14 Christian Patton 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 4 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Erin Smith 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Western Carolina 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Melissa Berry 0 0 0 0
F 7 Meghan Reilly 2 2 0 0
M 8 Heather Dittmer 2 1 0 0
D 9 Arlan Whittle 0 0 0 0
D 11 Nikki Collins 3 1 0 1
GK 12 Kelly Gulledge 0 0 0 0
F 16 Shannon Fowkes 6 2 0 0
D 18 Jenny Matteson 0 0 0 1
F 21 Lauren Atkinson 4 1 1 0
M 23 Shanna Schmoker 2 1 1 0
M 24 Nikki Lombardo 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Keevy Harris 1 0 0 0
15 Buki Baruwa 1 0 0 0
19 Rachael Shomper 0 0 0 0
20 Bailey Culp 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 8 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Kelly Gulledge 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Coll. of Charleston 1 3 4
Western Carolina 7 14 21

Saves By Period
Coll. of Charleston 2 4 6
Western Carolina 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Coll. of Charleston 0 0 0
Western Carolina 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Coll. of Charleston 4 6 10
Western Carolina 7 7 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
45:51 WCU Shanna Schmoker Jenny Matteson Matteson free kick into box, header by S
55:40 WCU Lauren Atkinson Nikki Collins Collins shot deflected by GK, Atkinson s
56:19 COFC Caroline Wertis Alanna Jordan Free kick by Jordan, headed over WCU GK



Time Play By Play
00:00 Erin Smith at goalie for Coll. of Charleston.
00:00 Kelly Gulledge at goalie for Western Carolina.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
02:24 Shot by WCU Meghan Reilly, SAVE Erin Smith.
02:32 Corner kick by WCU Arlan Whittle.
04:24 Offside against Western Carolina.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
12:41 Shot by WCU Shannon Fowkes, SAVE Erin Smith.
16:29 Shot by COFC Chrissy Caruso, SAVE Kelly Gulledge.
17:10 Corner kick by WCU Arlan Whittle.
18:22 Shot by WCU Heather Dittmer WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
23:13 WCU substitution: Keevy Harris for Meghan Reilly.
-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.
27:05 Shot by WCU Lauren Atkinson WIDE LEFT.
30:46 Shot by WCU Shannon Fowkes WIDE RIGHT.
32:56 COFC substitution: Julie Romanik for Jillian Limone.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.
35:29 Shot by WCU Nikki Collins WIDE.
35:34 WCU substitution: Bailey Culp for Nikki Lombardo.
35:34 COFC substitution: Kelly McGinty for Chrissy Caruso.
35:34 COFC substitution: Christian Patton for Teryn Schuetz.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
36:37 WCU substitution: Buki Baruwa for Lauren Atkinson.
36:37 WCU substitution: Rachael Shomper for Shannon Fowkes.
-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.
41:42 Shot by WCU Buki Baruwa BLOCKED.
41:47 Corner kick by WCU Arlan Whittle.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For WCU: #2  Melissa Berry, #7  Meghan Reilly, #8  Heather Dittmer, #9  Arlan Whittle, #11 Nikki Collins, #12 Kelly Gulledge, #16
Shannon Fowkes, #18 Jenny Matteson, #21 Lauren Atkinson, #23 Shanna Schmoker, #24 Nikki Lombardo.

45:00
For COFC: #1  Erin Smith, #2  Alanna Jordan, #4  Teryn Schuetz, #6  Amanda Andrews, #7  Emily Morgan, #9  Chrissy Caruso,
#10 Julie Romanik, #11 Brittany Schneider, #12 Caroline Wertis, #15 Katie Browne, #16 Danielle Jordan.

-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.
45:51 Header GOAL by WCU Shanna Schmoker (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jenny Matteson, goal number 2 for season.

Coll. of Charleston 0, Western Carolina 1
-- *Matteson free kick into box, header by Schmoker to upper right
48:45 Shot by WCU Lauren Atkinson HIGH.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
49:59 Shot by WCU Shannon Fowkes WIDE RIGHT.
52:14 Shot by WCU Shannon Fowkes, SAVE Erin Smith.
53:22 Shot by COFC Caroline Wertis, SAVE Kelly Gulledge.
53:58 Shot by WCU Lauren Atkinson WIDE LEFT.
55:40 GOAL by WCU Lauren Atkinson, Assist by Nikki Collins, goal number 3 for season.

Coll. of Charleston 0, Western Carolina 2
-- *Collins shot deflected by GK, Atkinson scored the rebound
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
56:19 GOAL by COFC Caroline Wertis, Assist by Alanna Jordan, goal number 1 for season.

Coll. of Charleston 1, Western Carolina 2
-- *Free kick by Jordan, headed over WCU GK by Wertis
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
55:35 Shot by WCU Nikki Collins, SAVE Erin Smith.
56:19 WCU substitution: Keevy Harris for Lauren Atkinson.
59:46 Yellow card on WCU Keevy Harris.
62:46 WCU substitution: Lauren Atkinson for Meghan Reilly.



62:46 WCU substitution: Rachael Shomper for Shannon Fowkes.
-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.
64:01 Yellow card on WCU Shanna Schmoker.
64:53 Corner kick by WCU Lauren Atkinson.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
66:57 WCU substitution: Shannon Fowkes for Keevy Harris.
66:57 COFC substitution: Kelly McGinty for Teryn Schuetz.
67:14 Header Shot by WCU Shanna Schmoker WIDE.
70:54 WCU substitution: Bailey Culp for Heather Dittmer.
70:54 WCU substitution: Meghan Reilly for Rachael Shomper.
73:35 WCU substitution: Heather Dittmer for Nikki Lombardo.
74:20 Shot by COFC Brittany Schneider, SAVE Kelly Gulledge.
74:43 WCU substitution: Keevy Harris for Lauren Atkinson.
76:04 Offside against Coll. of Charleston.
-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.
-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.
79:20 WCU substitution: Nikki Lombardo for Shanna Schmoker.
79:49 Shot by WCU Shannon Fowkes HIGH.
80:05 COFC substitution: Teryn Schuetz for Kelly McGinty.
81:23 Shot by WCU Heather Dittmer, SAVE Erin Smith.
81:41 Shot by WCU Shannon Fowkes BLOCKED.
81:46 Corner kick by WCU Jenny Matteson.
-- Foul on Western Carolina.
83:04 WCU substitution: Shanna Schmoker for Bailey Culp.
84:06 Shot by WCU Keevy Harris WIDE.
85:49 Shot by WCU Meghan Reilly, SAVE Erin Smith.
85:58 Shot by WCU Nikki Collins HIGH.
85:55 WCU substitution: Rachael Shomper for Shannon Fowkes.
-- Foul on Coll. of Charleston.


